

**HOMES ARE POSSIBLE, INC. - 1ST NORTH SUBDIVISION
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS A-6819
 OCTOBER 23, 2018**

BASE BID

Item				B&B CONTRACTING ABERDEEN, SD		DAHME CONSTRUCTION ABERDEEN, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 182,375.00	\$ 182,375.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Surfacing	750	SqFt	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$1.25	\$ 937.50
3	Remove, Salvage and Reset CMP Culvert	20	Feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00
4	Asphalt Road Repair	750	SqFt	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 4,050.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,750.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	35,332	CuYd	\$ 2.75	\$ 97,163.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 176,660.00	\$5.00	\$ 176,660.00
6	Strip Topsoil	8,900	CuYd	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$4.50	\$ 40,050.00
7	Topsoiling from Stockpile	3,228	CuYd	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,912.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,912.00	\$3.75	\$ 12,105.00
8	Geotextile Separator Fabric	17,463	SqYd	\$ 1.25	\$ 21,828.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,926.00	\$1.50	\$ 26,194.50
9	Reinforcing Geogrid	17,016	SqYd	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,048.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 62,959.20	\$2.50	\$ 42,540.00
10	Granular Base Course (10" Under Asphalt)	9,951.0	Tons	\$ 17.50	\$ 174,142.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 189,069.00	\$19.25	\$ 191,556.75
11	3.5" Asphalt Concrete Composite (Class G, Type 1)	2,965.0	Tons	\$ 110.00	\$ 326,150.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 340,975.00	\$110.00	\$ 326,150.00
12	Bituminous Tack Coat	4	Tons	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 4,356.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
13	24" Curb and Gutter	7,567	Feet	\$ 16.75	\$ 126,747.25	\$ 16.70	\$ 126,368.90	\$18.50	\$ 139,989.50
14	24" Curb and Gutter--Driveway Opening	1,640	Feet	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,362.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,362.00	\$2.00	\$ 3,280.00
15	6" Reinforced Concrete Fillet	678	SqFt	\$ 12.25	\$ 8,305.50	\$ 12.30	\$ 8,339.40	\$9.50	\$ 6,441.00
16	6" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	396	SqFt	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 3,742.20	\$9.50	\$ 3,762.00
17	15" D.I. Sanitary Sewer Piping	60	Feet	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	2,439	Feet	\$ 48.00	\$ 117,072.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 141,462.00	\$55.00	\$ 134,145.00
19	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	1,898	Feet	\$ 38.00	\$ 72,124.00	\$ 38.45	\$ 72,978.10	\$45.00	\$ 85,410.00
20	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Piping	2,542	Feet	\$ 25.00	\$ 63,550.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 48,679.30	\$25.00	\$ 63,550.00
21	Sanitary Sewer Wye	82	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 256.70	\$ 21,049.40	\$225.00	\$ 18,450.00
22	4" PVC Cleanout	82	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$200.00	\$ 16,400.00
23	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	8	Each	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 3,888.25	\$ 31,106.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00
24	Extra Depth Manhole	49	V.F	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 12,544.00	\$225.00	\$ 11,025.00
25	Sanitary Sewer Cap	3	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 145.55	\$ 436.65	\$200.00	\$ 600.00
26	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Testing	8	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,200.00
27	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Dewatering (Sewer Depth greater than 16 feet)	790	Feet	\$ 1.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$30.00	\$ 23,700.00
29	Displacement and Deflection Testing of Sanitary Sewer Piping	4,397	Feet	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,397.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,496.25	\$1.25	\$ 5,496.25
30	Gravity Sewer Infiltration/Exfiltration/Air Testing	4,397	Feet	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,794.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,794.00	\$1.75	\$ 7,694.75

**HOMES ARE POSSIBLE, INC. - 1ST NORTH SUBDIVISION
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS A-6819
 OCTOBER 23, 2018**

BASE BID

Item				B&B CONTRACTING ABERDEEN, SD		DAHME CONSTRUCTION ABERDEEN, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
31	12" D.I. Watermain Piping	60	Feet	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,800.00
32	12" C900 PVC Watermain Piping	795	Feet	\$ 38.00	\$ 30,210.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 31,402.50	\$39.00	\$ 31,005.00
33	8" C900 PVC Watermain Piping	3025	Feet	\$ 29.00	\$ 87,725.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 80,918.75	\$27.00	\$ 81,675.00
34	6" C900 PVC Watermain Piping	1,140	Feet	\$ 26.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 23.15	\$ 26,391.00	\$25.00	\$ 28,500.00
35	8" Saddle w/ 1 1/4" Corp. Stop	82	Each	\$ 360.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 444.75	\$ 36,469.50	\$430.00	\$ 35,260.00
36	1 1/4" Type K Copper Water Service Line	2,542	Feet	\$ 25.00	\$ 63,550.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 56,686.60	\$23.00	\$ 58,466.00
37	1 1/4" Curb Stop w/ Box	82	Each	\$ 395.00	\$ 32,390.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 25,502.00	\$325.00	\$ 26,650.00
38	Connect to Existing Watermain	1	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,413.50	\$ 1,413.50	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	12" x 8" x 12" DI Tee	2	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 1,528.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	6" DI Tee	2	Each	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 395.75	\$ 791.50	\$425.00	\$ 850.00
41	8" x 6" x 8" DI Tee	8	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 451.90	\$ 3,615.20	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00
42	8" D.I. Cross	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 634.20	\$ 634.20	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
43	8" x 6" Reducer	2	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 280.35	\$ 560.70	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
44	12" Gate Valve w/ Box	3	Each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,643.70	\$ 7,931.10	\$3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00
45	8" Gate Valve w/ Box	4	Each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,497.95	\$ 5,991.80	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
46	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	13	Each	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,117.60	\$ 14,528.80	\$1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00
47	6" Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	8	Each	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 3,230.40	\$ 25,843.20	\$3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00
48	Cap and Block 12" Watermain	1	Each	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 486.35	\$ 486.35	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
49	Cap and Block 8" Watermain	2	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 277.40	\$ 554.80	\$350.00	\$ 700.00
50	Cap and Block 6" Watermain	1	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 218.40	\$ 218.40	\$325.00	\$ 325.00
51	18" PVC Casing Pipe	20	feet	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 57.30	\$ 1,146.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,600.00
52	12" PVC Casing Pipe	200	feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 6,850.00	\$48.00	\$ 9,600.00
53	2' x 3' Inlet with Type E Frame and Grate w/ Concrete Pad	3	Each	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 4,284.45	\$ 12,853.35	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
54	2' x 3' Inlet w/ Type B Frame and Grate	15	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,510.25	\$ 37,653.75	\$3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
55	4' x 4' Inlet w/ Type B Frame and Grate	5	Each	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 18,765.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00
56	18" RCP Class II Storm Sewer Piping	2,229	Feet	\$ 42.00	\$ 93,618.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 82,918.80	\$45.00	\$ 100,305.00
57	24" RCP Class II Storm Sewer Piping	1,328	Feet	\$ 52.00	\$ 69,056.00	\$ 42.55	\$ 56,506.40	\$55.00	\$ 73,040.00
58	18" RCP Storm Sewer Flared End	4	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 749.75	\$ 2,999.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,400.00
59	24" RCP Storm Sewer Flared End	2	Each	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$425.00	\$ 850.00

**HOMES ARE POSSIBLE, INC. - 1ST NORTH SUBDIVISION
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS A-6819
 OCTOBER 23, 2018**

BASE BID

Item				B&B CONTRACTING ABERDEEN, SD		DAHME CONSTRUCTION ABERDEEN, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
60	Tied Concrete Block Mat (Flex-A-Mat)	560	SqFt	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,360.00
61	Cap Storm Sewer for Future Use	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
62	Storm Water Lift Station, complete	1	L.S.	\$ 139,865.00	\$ 139,865.00	\$ 156,206.00	\$ 156,206.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
63	10" PVC Storm Water Forcemain Piping	125	Feet	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48.20	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00
64	10" DI 90° Bend	2	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
65	Concrete Outlet/Splash Pad @ Storm Water Discharge Point	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,153.70	\$ 4,153.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
66	Inlet Protection	29	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$2,150,434.50		\$2,186,726.30		\$2,360,123.25	

ALT BID ITEMS

Item				B&B CONTRACTING ABERDEEN, SD		DAHME CONSTRUCTION ABERDEEN, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1A	Contractor Furnished Lean Clay Borrow Material	15,000	CuYd	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 82,500.00
2A	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil from ROW to 25' Left and Right	3,800	CuYd	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,250.00
3A	Place Topsoil from Stockpile in ROW to 25' Left and Right	3,800	CuYd	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,250.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

Luis Horn
 PROJECT ENGINEER: _____ DATE: 10/23/2018